## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

20151218000432770 1/2 \$18.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/18/2015 03:32:58 PM FILED/CERT

## FHA CASE NUMBER 011-536720

This instrument was prepared by:

B. Christopher Battles

3150 Highway 52 West

Pelham, AL 35124

Send tax notice to: Carlisle Creek Construction, LLC 109 Kilberry Way Pelham, AL 35124

STATE OF ALABAMA

## COUNTY OF SHELBY

Know All Men by These Presents: That in consideration of Eighty-Five Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars (\$85,500.00), to the undersigned Grantor, in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt where is acknowledged, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (herein referred to as Grantor) grant, bargain, sell and convey unto CARLISLE CREEK CONSTRUCTION, LLC, (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 17, according to the Survey of Third Addition to Ashford Heights, as recorded in Map Book 17, Page 144, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to mineral and mining rights if not owned by Grantor. Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any of record.

To Have and To Hold, to the Grantee its successors and assigns forever.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of December, 2015.

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

	Mois	altr)		
BY: Me	indua	UD's Designa	11)	
ITS:	As H	OD's Design		<u></u>

STATE OF AROUALD
COUNTY OF FILTER

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Keroka Marko, whose name as As HUD's Designated Agent of SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me acknowledged before me on this date, that being informed of the contents of this conveyance he/she as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this  $\frac{18}{100}$  day of December, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:\_

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Do	cument must be filed in accordanc	e with Code of Alabama 1	975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	HUD  40 Manctta St. Atlanta, Gib 30303	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Carlisle Creek Construction, LLC 109 Kilberry Way Perham, AL 35124
Property Address	145, Ashford un Alabaster, Alabaster, Alabas	Date of Sale 18-18-15  Total Purchase Price \$ 85,500.00  Or  Actual Value \$	
		Assessor's Market Valu	1e \$
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale X Sales Contact X Closing State If the conveyance A Sales Contact X Closing State I Sales Conveyance A Sales Conv	tract	Appraisal Other  cordation contains al	
to property and th	nd mailing address - provide the eir current mailing address.		or persons conveying interest
Grantee's name a property is being		ne name of the person	or persons to whom interest to
Property address	- the physical address of the pi	roperty being conveyed	, if available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	roperty was conveyed.	
Total purchase probeing conveyed b	ice - the total amount paid for y the instrument offered for rec	the purchase of the procord.	operty, both real and personal,
being conveyed	he property is not being sold, to by the instrument offered for censed appraiser or the assess	r record. This may b	operty, both real and personal, e evidenced by an appraisalue.
excluding current responsibility of	use valuation, of the property	tax purposes will be ι	estimate of fair market value, local official charged with the ised and the taxpayer will be
and accurate. I f	st of my knowledge and belief urther understand that any fals penalty indicated in Code of Alson	se statements claimed	ntained in this document is true on this form may result in the (h).
Date			TOPHER BATTLES
Unatteste	d (verified by)	Sign(Granter/C	rantee/Owner/ <u>Agent</u> ) circle one
	Filed and Recorded		Form RT-1
	✓ Y.S.* — *********************************		

20151218000432770 2/2 \$18.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/18/2015 03:32:58 PM FILED/CERT

X-Lung -